Design hydrostatics report.

	Designer
	 

	Created by
	 

	Comment
	 

	Filename
	Ezelfin.fbm

	Design length
	13.721
	(m)
	Midship location
	6.861
	(m)

	Length over all
	13.522
	(m)
	Relative water density
	1.025
	 

	Design beam
	4.257
	(m)
	Mean shell thickness
	0.0000
	(m)

	Maximum beam
	4.282
	(m)
	Appendage coefficient
	1.0000
	 

	Design draft
	0.554
	(m)
	 
	 
	 


	Volume properties
	Waterplane properties

	Moulded volume
	8.787
	(m^3)
	Length on waterline
	12.472
	(m)

	Total displaced volume
	8.787
	(m^3)
	Beam on waterline
	3.282
	(m)

	Displacement
	9.007
	(tonnes)
	Entrance angle
	8.732
	(Degr.)

	Block coefficient
	0.2713
	 
	Waterplane area
	28.232
	(m^2)

	Prismatic coefficient
	0.5148
	 
	Waterplane coefficient
	0.4833
	 

	Vert. prismatic coefficient
	0.5613
	 
	Waterplane center of floatation
	6.160
	(m)

	Wetted surface area
	31.052
	(m^2)
	Transverse moment of inertia
	18.071
	(m^4)

	Longitudinal center of buoyancy
	6.544
	(m)
	Longitudinal moment of inertia
	227.84
	(m^4)

	Longitudinal center of buoyancy
	-2.538
	%
	 
	 
	 

	Vertical center of buoyancy
	0.361
	(m)
	 
	 
	 


	Midship properties
	Initial stability

	Midship section area
	1.244
	(m^2)
	Transverse metacentric height
	2.417
	(m)

	Midship coefficient
	0.5270
	 
	Longitudinal metacentric height
	26.290
	(m)


	Lateral plane

	Lateral area
	5.129
	(m^2)

	Longitudinal center of effort
	7.231
	(m)

	Vertical center of effort
	0.322
	(m)



The following layer properties are calculated for both sides of the ship 

	Layer
	Area
	Thickness
	Weight
	VCG
	LCG
	TCG

	 
	(m^2)
	 
	(tonnes)
	(m)
	(m)
	(m)

	Layer 0
	85.632
	0.000
	0.000
	0.997
	6.652
	0.000 (CL)


	Sectional areas

	Location
	Area
	Location
	Area
	Location
	Area
	Location
	Area
	Location
	Area

	(m)
	(m^2)
	(m)
	(m^2)
	(m)
	(m^2)
	(m)
	(m^2)
	(m)
	(m^2)

	0.686
	0.000
	3.430
	0.801
	6.175
	1.248
	8.919
	0.946
	11.663
	0.179

	1.372
	0.133
	4.116
	0.976
	6.861
	1.244
	9.605
	0.770
	12.349
	0.055

	2.058
	0.356
	4.802
	1.111
	7.547
	1.190
	10.291
	0.570
	13.035
	0.002

	2.744
	0.588
	5.489
	1.203
	8.233
	1.089
	10.977
	0.362
	 
	 



 

